



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 10584 of 2025

Kaushal Kumar Singh And 3 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arvind Kumar Srivastava, Neelam
Srivastava, Nipun Singh, Rajeev
Upadhyay

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Abhishek Kumar Shukla, G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

In Re:Impleadment Application No.2 of 2025

This is an application for impleading the husband of opposite party no.2 as applicant no.5.

This Court while sending the matter to the Mediation Centre directed that the husband of opposite party no.2 be impleaded as applicant no.5. The mediation has failed between the parties. Once the mediation has failed, the very purpose of impleadment of the husband has exhausted.

Accordingly, there is no need to implead the husband as applicant no.5 in the present case.

The impleadment application is rejected.

In Re:Memo of Application U/s 528 BNSS

List on 15th November, 2025.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

October 15, 2025

Bhaskar