



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 10584 of 2025

Kaushal Kumar Singh And 3 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arvind Kumar Srivastava, Arvind
Prabodh Dubey, Neelam Srivastava,
Nipun Singh, Raj Kumar Tripathi,
Rajeev Upadhyay, Vinay Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Abhishek Kumar Shukla, G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants, learned counsel for opposite party no.2, learned A.G.A for the State and perused the record.
2. List this case on 10.04.2026.
3. Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

March 18, 2026

PS